RESOLUTION

No. 346

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

That the City of Kirkland sell to Ernest Fortescue the following described real property situate in the City of Kirkland, County of King, State of Washington, to-wit: .

> Lots Three (3), Four (4), and Five (5), Block One Hundred Forty Eight (148), Town of Kirkland;

for the total consideration of Three Hundred Forty Five Dollars (\$345.00).

Be it further resolved that a quit-claim deed duly executed by the Mayor of the City of Kirkland and the Clerk thereof, the authorized officers of the City of Kirkland, be delivered to the said Ernest Fortescue when the said sum of Three Hundred Forty Five Dollars (\$345.00) for said property has been paid in full.

Dated and passed this 1st day of October, 1945.

Harry M Everet

Attest:

118

Trent